

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 45 of 2020

Manager, Goa Carbon **Versus** Rajendra Kumar Maurya and another

11.06.2020	Mr. S.P. Kale, Counsel for the petitioner. Heard Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has already reinstated respondent No. 2 through the Contactor (respondent No. 1). Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee, as per rules. Call for the record of the case and list it along with WPL No. 258/2019 after four weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
Vishakha	