



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 258 of 2019

Krishna Kumar Kashyap **versus** Rajendra Kumar Maurya and another
with

WPL/45/2020

Order Sheet

24.01.2025	<u>WPL No. 258 of 2019</u> Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sunil Pillai, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. S.P. Kale, counsel for respondent No. 2. Learned Advocates appearing for the respondents pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file reply. <u>WPL/45/2020</u> Mr. S.P. Kale, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 2.

Siddhant	Issue notice to respondent No. 1 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode. Call this matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
----------	---