



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 258 of 2019

Krishna Kumar Kashyap **versus** Rajendra Kumar Maurya
WPL/45/2020

18/09/2025 Ashish	Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Abhishek Singh, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri S.P. Kale, Advocate for the respective respondent. List these cases in the week commencing 03rd November, 2025 enabling the learned counsel for the parties to complete the pleadings. Before next date of hearing, the employer shall furnish affidavit stating the compliance of Section 17(B) of the Industrial Dispute Act, 1947. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--	--