



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 258 of 2019

Krishna Kumar Kashyap **versus** Rajendra Kumar Maurya & Anr.

Alongwith

WPL No. 45 of 2020

Order Sheet

20.04.2026	<u>WPL No. 258 of 2019:</u> Ms. Rameshwari Kumari, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate for respondent No.2. None for other respondent. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, call this matter after a week along with WPL No. 45/2020. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---

vatti