



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPL No. 258 of 2019**

Krishna Kumar Kashyap **versus** Rajendra Kumar Maurya

**WPL/45/2020**

**Order Sheet**

|                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>1.7.2026</b> | <p><b><u>In WPL/258/2019:-</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Advocate for the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. S.P. Kale, Advocate for the respondent No. 2. He submits that petitioner has already been re-instated in service.</p> <p>At this stage, Mr. Shrivastava prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instruction.</p> <p><b><u>In WPL/45/2020:-</u></b></p> <p>Mr. S.P. Kale, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Advocate for the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the</p> |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

|         |                                                                                                                                                              |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Ajinkya | <p>respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Call these matters after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)<br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|